



SUPPORTING OUR PROVIDER PARTNERS THROUGH COMMUNICATION AND COLLABORATION

Modifier Change for LMFTs

From: Passport Health Plan
Sent: September 8, 2016
To: Passport Behavioral Health Providers (excluding CMHC)

Background:

The Kentucky Department for Medicaid Services (DMS) has made recent updates to the Behavioral Health fee schedule and billing manuals. Passport will update its system to follow these guidelines.

Provider Action Needed:

Effective October 1, 2016, Licensed Marriage and Family Therapists (LMFT) should use the **modifier U9**, replacing the modifier HO, for services rendered. Reimbursement at the Master's level will remain the same.

Questions:

If you have questions, you may call Passport's Behavioral Health, 855-834-5651 or your [provider relations specialist](#).